
Pos 

ELITE 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 

No. 

32 
25 
20 
52 
14 
4 

27 
23 
50 
29 
40 
18 
39 
37 
3 
6 

42 
16 
51 
11 
36 
7 

13 
9 

34 
46 
45 
10 
19 

CBC License 

12.7083.07 
26.790.04 
18.14147.11 
13.4357.05 
17.1934.04 
19.18738.13 
26.6725.07 
18.11718.09 
13.3124.05 
26.9828.10 
22.9383.08 
17.7117.07 
21.3661.05 
21.3573.05 
19.15381.11 
14.12511.10 
22.5177.06 
17.27334.15 
13.13539.11 
20.25877.15 
21.22870.14 
14.19383.13 
20.19199.13 
14.11730.09 
12.23724.14 
28.22738.14 
28.7771.08 
20.12523.11 
18.1916.04 

Name 

JOSÉ ROMULO DE FREITAS JUNIOR 
ALEX FABIO COSTA CORREA 
ELIONAI COSTA DE SOUSA 
ANDREI COSTA DOREA 
JOSIAS EMILIANO DA SILVA 
EMANUEL  DE JESUS COSTA RABELO 
DANIEL SOUZA DOS SANTOS 
MIKAEL DA SILVA GONZAGA  
UESLEY DOS SANTOS SOUZA 
KAIK FELIPE DA SILVA 
AGEU FERREIRA DA SILVA FILHO 
JOSÉ WILK DE PAULA 
WILLIANS BEZERRA DE ANDRADE 
MARCOS AURELIO PEREIRA SILVA 
DANIEL TEXEIRA DA SILVA 
CARLOS HENRIQUE FERREIRA DE SOUZA 
LOURISMAR SOUZA SILVA 
WALBER AUGUSTO ANDRADE DE QUEIROZ 
JOÃO VICTOR NOVAIS BARROS 
ROMILDO PAULO DO CARMO 
MANFRINI FERREIRA RIBEIRO 
FELIPE BARBOSA SILVA 
CELSO PEREIRA NUNES 
WELHER ROCHA 
RENAN DE SANTANA DE BORTOLI 
ALEX HONORATO DE SOUZA 
FRANCISCO HENRIQUE PRADO DA SILVA 
RAFAEL PINTO SILVA 
MAURICIO LEÃO DE CARVALHO 

Category 

ELITE 
ELITE 
ELITE 
ELITE 
ELITE 
ELITE 
ELITE 
ELITE 
ELITE 
ELITE 
ELITE 
ELITE 
ELITE 
ELITE 
ELITE 
ELITE 
ELITE 
ELITE 
ELITE 
ELITE 
ELITE 
ELITE 
ELITE 
ELITE 
ELITE 
ELITE 
ELITE 
ELITE 
ELITE 

Club/Team 

SELEÇÃO  BAIANA 
SELEÇÃO  AMAPAENSE 
SELEÇÃO  CEARENSE 
SELEÇÃO  SERGIPANA 
SELEÇÃO  NORTE RIO GRANDENSE 
SELEÇÃO  PIAUIENSE 
SELEÇÃO  AMAPAENSE 
SELEÇÃO  CEARENSE 
SELEÇÃO  SERGIPANA 
SELEÇÃO  AMAPAENSE 
SELEÇÃO  PARAENSE 
SELEÇÃO  NORTE RIO GRANDENSE 
SELEÇÃO  TOCANTINENSE 
SELEÇÃO  TOCANTINENSE 
SELEÇÃO  PIAUIENSE 
SELEÇÃO  ALAGOANA 
SELEÇÃO  PARAENSE 
SELEÇÃO  NORTE RIO GRANDENSE 
SELEÇÃO  SERGIPANA 
SELEÇÃO  MARANHENSE 
SELEÇÃO  TOCANTINENSE 
SELEÇÃO  ALAGOANA 
SELEÇÃO  MARANHENSE 
SELEÇÃO  ALAGOANA 
SELEÇÃO  BAIANA 
SELEÇÃO  RORAIMENSE 
SELEÇÃO  RORAIMENSE 
SELEÇÃO  MARANHENSE 
SELEÇÃO  CEARENSE 

Total Tm 

3:37.496 
3:43.143 
3:43.526 
3:44.995 
3:46.112 
3:46.370 
3:46.918 
3:47.262 
3:47.387 
3:47.705 
3:48.646 
3:48.696 
3:48.970 
3:50.645 
3:51.244 
3:54.476 
3:54.615 
3:54.729 
3:56.890 
3:57.270 
4:00.043 
4:00.929 
4:01.909 
4:02.782 
4:02.922 
4:03.328 
4:06.031 
4:17.705 
4:24.821 

Diff 

5.647 
6.030 
7.499 
8.616 
8.874 
9.422 
9.766 
9.891 

10.209 
11.150 
11.200 
11.474 
13.149 
13.748 
16.980 
17.119 
17.233 
19.394 
19.774 
22.547 
23.433 
24.413 
25.286 
25.426 
25.832 
28.535 
40.209 
47.325 

Total distance 

2,800 
2,800 
2,800 
2,800 
2,800 
2,800 
2,800 
2,800 
2,800 
2,800 
2,800 
2,800 
2,800 
2,800 
2,800 
2,800 
2,800 
2,800 
2,800 
2,800 
2,800 
2,800 
2,800 
2,800 
2,800 
2,800 
2,800 
2,800 
2,800 

Avg. Speed 

46,346 
45,173 
45,095 
44,801 
44,580 
44,529 
44,421 
44,354 
44,330 
44,268 
44,086 
44,076 
44,023 
43,704 
43,590 
42,989 
42,964 
42,943 
42,551 
42,483 
41,992 
41,838 
41,669 
41,519 
41,495 
41,426 
40,970 
39,114 
38,063 

Points 

8 
6 
4 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
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Pos 
30 
31 

Not classified 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

FEMININO 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 

JUNIOR 
1 
2 

No. 
43 
5 

47 
48 
33 
49 

465 
460 
469 
462 
468 
457 
456 
467 
451 
452 
475 
455 
458 
459 
473 
454 
472 

277 
266 

CBC License 
22.17477.12 
19.16840.12 

15.6144.06   
15.20506.13   
12.2344.04 
15.20540.13   

12.24864.15 
26.22449.14 
22.9374.08 
26.7475.07 
19.14581.11 
18.18889.13 
18.7517.07 
19.8231.12 
20.25619.15 
20.7490.07 
13.12014.10 
17.26762.15 
25.21656.14 
25.21962.14 
28.11046.09 
17.12546.10 
28.8423.08 

19.17701.12 
17.25807.15 

Name 
DIEGO CESAR DE OLIVEIRA PEREIRA 
LUCAS MELO DE CARVALHO MOTA 

THONY LEON ALVARES DE LIMA ARRUDA  
JOSE EMANOEL DA SILVA  
SAMUEL DANTAS DE MENEZES 
ANTONIO CARLOS DA PAZ ARAUJO  

IDAMARA VIEIRA DA SILVA 
BRENDA VITORIA LOBATO SIMÕES 
TASSYA PRISCILA COSTA BRASIL MORAES 
ODILENE RAMOS CHUCRE 
MARIA DO CARMO DE OLIVEIRA CASTRO 
NARIADINA CEVERINO MAIA  
FERNANDA CAETANO RAFFS STRASSER 
MARIA DO SOCORRO DA SILVA 
LUCIMILLA GUIMARAES C.BRANCO ALMEIDA 
IRISLENE DA SILVA 
SANDRA MARIA MORAIS SANTOS 
DANIELLA CERVEIRA DE FARIA 
ALMIRA DE NAZARE DE SOUZA VALENTE 
RUBIANNE KELLY GOMES SANTOS 
PAULA NERY FAVELA DEMETRIO 
RAYZA GARCIA DE ALMEIDA 
TATIELLE VALADARES DE SOUZA 

THIAGO TARSOM BITENCUR DA SILVA 
MATHEUS YURE DE PAIVA LOPES 

Category 
ELITE 
ELITE 

ELITE 
ELITE 
ELITE 
ELITE 

FEMININO 
FEMININO 
FEMININO 
FEMININO 
FEMININO 
FEMININO 
FEMININO 
FEMININO 
FEMININO 
FEMININO 
FEMININO 
FEMININO 
FEMININO 
FEMININO 
FEMININO 
FEMININO 
FEMININO 

JUNIOR 
JUNIOR 

Club/Team 
SELEÇÃO  PARAENSE 
SELEÇÃO  PIAUIENSE 

SELEÇÃO  PERNAMBUCANA 
SELEÇÃO  PERNAMBUCANA 
SELEÇÃO  BAIANA 
SELEÇÃO  PERNAMBUCANA 

SELEÇÃO  BAIANA 
SELEÇÃO  AMAPAENSE 
SELEÇÃO  PARAENSE 
SELEÇÃO  AMAPAENSE 
SELEÇÃO  PIAUIENSE 
SELEÇÃO  CEARENSE 
SELEÇÃO  CEARENSE 
SELEÇÃO  PIAUIENSE 
SELEÇÃO  MARANHENSE 
SELEÇÃO  MARANHENSE 
SELEÇÃO  SERGIPANA 
SELEÇÃO  NORTE RIO GRANDENSE 
SELEÇÃO  AMAZONENSE 
SELEÇÃO  AMAZONENSE 
SELEÇÃO  RORAIMENSE 
SELEÇÃO  NORTE RIO GRANDENSE 
SELEÇÃO  RORAIMENSE 

SELEÇÃO  PIAUIENSE 
SELEÇÃO  NORTE RIO GRANDENSE 

Total Tm 
5:05.624 
6:06.126 

4:22.114 
4:24.437 
4:26.090 
4:33.226 
4:35.881 
4:38.013 
4:43.125 
4:46.237 
4:48.226 
4:49.944 
4:50.088 
4:51.380 
4:53.242 
4:57.080 
5:00.220 
5:04.821 
5:46.707 

3:51.237 
3:55.621 

Diff 
1:28.128 
2:28.630 

2.323 
3.976 

11.112 
13.767 
15.899 
21.011 
24.123 
26.112 
27.830 
27.974 
29.266 
31.128 
34.966 
38.106 
42.707 

1:24.593 

4.384 

Total distance 
2,800 
2,800 

- 
- 
- 
- 

2,800 
2,800 
2,800 
2,800 
2,800 
2,800 
2,800 
2,800 
2,800 
2,800 
2,800 
2,800 
2,800 
2,800 
2,800 
2,800 
2,800 

2,800 
2,800 

Avg. Speed 
32,982 
27,532 

- 
- 
- 
- 

38,457 
38,119 
37,882 
36,893 
36,537 
36,257 
35,603 
35,216 
34,973 
34,765 
34,748 
34,594 
34,374 
33,930 
33,575 
33,069 
29,074 

43,592 
42,781 

Points 
0 
0 

0 
0 
0 
0 

6 
4 
2 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

6 
4 
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21/08/2015 14:11 
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Pos 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 

Not classified 
DSQ 

JUVENIL 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 

No. 
280 
269 
278 
282 
271 
268 
273 
283 
261 
262 
279 

265 

236 
237 
224 
219 
228 
232 
214 
230 
225 
217 
222 
233 
234 
221 
213 

CBC License 
22.21530.14   
18.18026.13 
19.22816.14 
22.16336.12 
26.11289.09 
18.25819.15 
12.25334.15 
13.23839.15 
14.20477.13 
20.22264.14 
21.23757.14   

17.19222.13 

13.15543.12 
13.22417.14 
26.26218.15 
18.17829.12 
12.25335.15 
21.20539.13 
20.25297.15 
19.15617.12 
26.23910.15 
17.24263.15 
25.22343.14 
22.26525.15 
22.26524.15 
18.18900.13 
20.25299.15 

Name 
OTAVIO HENRIQUE DOS SANTOS CORREA 
MIKEL DA SILVA GONZAGA 
VITOR ALEXANDRE DE MIRANDA NASCIMENTO 
JONATHAN DA SILVA ROCHA 
NADSON MARQUES DOS ANJOS 
ELIZEU MOURA FERREIRA  
MAURICIO DE OLIVEIRA LIMA NETO 
RONALD LINO SANTOS 
EDLER LIRA DA SILVA 
HERBERTE SANTOS NASCIMENTO JUNIOR 
GUILHERME FELIX GUIMARÃES 

JOÃO VITOR DOS SANTOS CHAVES 

BRENDO M0RAIS SANTOS 
CAIO DE SOUZA MELO 
JADSON ABREU ALENCAR 
SIMON HENRIQUE SILVA GIRAO 
PATRICSON EMANUEL SANTOS REGO BRAZ 
MAYCON DOUGLAS SILVA CARVALHO 
FRANCISCO MANUEL VITOR SANTOS SILVA 
MATEUS FEREIRA SOUSA 
LUIZ VITOR NUNES VASQUEZ 
FLAVIO MEDEIROS DE MELO 
LUAN GABRIEL CASTRO DA SILVA 
PEDRO THIAGO DE CASTRO GONÇALVES BOTELHO 
AYRTON DA SILVA ROCHA 
RONALD CÉSAR BRASILINO PINTO 
GUSTAVO SANTOS SILVA 

Category 
JUNIOR 
JUNIOR 
JUNIOR 
JUNIOR 
JUNIOR 
JUNIOR 
JUNIOR 
JUNIOR 
JUNIOR 
JUNIOR 
JUNIOR 

JUNIOR 

JUVENIL 
JUVENIL 
JUVENIL 
JUVENIL 
JUVENIL 
JUVENIL 
JUVENIL 
JUVENIL 
JUVENIL 
JUVENIL 
JUVENIL 
JUVENIL 
JUVENIL 
JUVENIL 
JUVENIL 

Club/Team 
SELEÇÃO  PARAENSE 
SELEÇÃO  CEARENSE 
SELEÇÃO  PIAUIENSE 
SELEÇÃO  PARAENSE 
SELEÇÃO  AMAPAENSE 
SELEÇÃO  CEARENSE 
SELEÇÃO  BAIANA 
SELEÇÃO  SERGIPANA 
SELEÇÃO  ALAGOANA 
SELEÇÃO  MARANHENSE 
SELEÇÃO  TOCANTINENSE 

SELEÇÃO  NORTE RIO GRANDENSE 

SELEÇÃO  SERGIPANA 
SELEÇÃO  SERGIPANA 
SELEÇÃO  AMAPAENSE 
SELEÇÃO  CEARENSE 
SELEÇÃO  BAIANA 
SELEÇÃO  TOCANTINENSE 
SELEÇÃO  MARANHENSE 
SELEÇÃO  PIAUIENSE 
SELEÇÃO  AMAPAENSE 
SELEÇÃO  NORTE RIO GRANDENSE 
SELEÇÃO  AMAZONENSE 
SELEÇÃO  PARAENSE 
SELEÇÃO  PARAENSE 
SELEÇÃO  CEARENSE 
SELEÇÃO  MARANHENSE 

Total Tm 
3:55.939 
3:57.818 
4:04.836 
4:06.428 
4:08.042 
4:08.890 
4:10.972 
4:14.815 
4:22.190 
4:23.744 
4:28.044 

4:08.672 

3:54.464 
3:58.321 
4:06.252 
4:06.358 
4:06.981 
4:08.660 
4:10.181 
4:10.564 
4:11.227 
4:11.354 
4:12.108 
4:13.178 
4:13.980 
4:15.142 
4:21.081 

Diff 
4.702 
6.581 

13.599 
15.191 
16.805 
17.653 
19.735 
23.578 
30.953 
32.507 
36.807 

3.857 
11.788 
11.894 
12.517 
14.196 
15.717 
16.100 
16.763 
16.890 
17.644 
18.714 
19.516 
20.678 
26.617 

Total distance 
2,800 
2,800 
2,800 
2,800 
2,800 
2,800 
2,800 
2,800 
2,800 
2,800 
2,800 

2,800 

2,800 
2,800 
2,800 
2,800 
2,800 
2,800 
2,800 
2,800 
2,800 
2,800 
2,800 
2,800 
2,800 
2,800 
2,800 

Avg. Speed 
42,723 
42,385 
41,170 
40,904 
40,638 
40,500 
40,164 
39,558 
38,445 
38,219 
37,606 

40,535 

42,992 
42,296 
40,934 
40,916 
40,813 
40,537 
40,291 
40,229 
40,123 
40,103 
39,983 
39,814 
39,688 
39,507 
38,609 

Points 
2 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

0 

6 
4 
2 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
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Pos 
16 
17 
18 
19 

Not classified 
DSQ 

MASTER A1 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

Not classified 
DNS 
DNS 

MASTER A2 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 

No. 
212 
210 
218 
227 

231 

360 
354 
365 
355 
358 
370 
357 
362 
351 

369 
366 

100 
104 
109 
103 
102 
105 
111 

CBC License 
14.25586.15 
14.25340.15 
17.25826.15 
12.23857.15 

21.27235.15 

12.13099.10 
17.25810.15 
21.23445.14   
18.1851.04 
26.3437.05 
13.63.04 
25.6422.07 
19.11701.09 
20.17673.12 

15.26717.15 
22.2356.04 

14.5526.06 
19.3000.04 
13.62.04 
26.6703.07 
18.14122.11 
21.1437.04 
12.3067.05 

Name 
ALVARO EMANUEL GUEDES DE AMORIM 
WELLYSSON LUIZ SANTOS LIMA 
ERISSON FELIPE DE SOUZA 
DANILO DO VALE SOUSA 

MATEUS MOREIRA DE SOUZA 

LUIS CARLOS DOS SANTOS SOUZA 
EWERTON BRUNO MARTINS GALVÃO 
WAGNER DA SILVA 
JARDEL SILVA LIMA MOURA 
KLEBER DO ESPIRITO SANTO 
NILTON DO NASCIMENTO SOARES 
RAFAEL SOUZA LOURO 
FRANCISCO ANTONIO DE SANTANA 
RAFAEL COSTA CARVALHO 

HERMAN MILANEZ DANTAS NETO  
DEYVISON KLAY BARBOSA MENEZES 

ADEMILTON DOS SANTOS 
LINDOMAR FERREIRA DOS SANTOS 
HUGO LESSA BATISTA 
JOSE NATANAEL LIMA DOS ANJOS 
JOSE ANDRE NUNES DE LIMA  
ARLINDO LIMA DE SOUZA 
JUSCELINO RIBEIRO DA SILVA 

Category 
JUVENIL 
JUVENIL 
JUVENIL 
JUVENIL 

JUVENIL 

MASTER A1 
MASTER A1 
MASTER A1 
MASTER A1 
MASTER A1 
MASTER A1 
MASTER A1 
MASTER A1 
MASTER A1 

MASTER A1 
MASTER A1 

MASTER A2 
MASTER A2 
MASTER A2 
MASTER A2 
MASTER A2 
MASTER A2 
MASTER A2 

Club/Team 
SELEÇÃO  ALAGOANA 
SELEÇÃO  ALAGOANA 
SELEÇÃO  NORTE RIO GRANDENSE 
SELEÇÃO  BAIANA 

SELEÇÃO  TOCANTINENSE 

SELEÇÃO  BAIANA 
SELEÇÃO  NORTE RIO GRANDENSE 
SELEÇÃO  TOCANTINENSE 
SELEÇÃO  CEARENSE 
SELEÇÃO  AMAPAENSE 
SELEÇÃO  SERGIPANA 
SELEÇÃO  AMAZONENSE 
SELEÇÃO  PIAUIENSE 
SELEÇÃO  MARANHENSE 

SELEÇÃO  PERNAMBUCANA 
SELEÇÃO  PARAENSE 

SELEÇÃO  ALAGOANA 
SELEÇÃO  PIAUIENSE 
SELEÇÃO  SERGIPANA 
SELEÇÃO  AMAPAENSE 
SELEÇÃO  CEARENSE 
SELEÇÃO  TOCANTINENSE 
SELEÇÃO  BAIANA 

Total Tm 
4:21.190 
4:24.142 
4:24.439 
4:34.182 

4:08.333 

3:46.267 
3:48.318 
3:49.066 
3:52.611 
3:54.346 
3:55.186 
3:57.191 
3:57.527 
4:03.577 

3:39.762 
3:45.046 
3:54.885 
3:56.738 
4:00.282 
4:00.960 
4:02.021 

Diff 
26.726 
29.678 
29.975 
39.718 

2.051 
2.799 
6.344 
8.079 
8.919 

10.924 
11.260 
17.310 

5.284 
15.123 
16.976 
20.520 
21.198 
22.259 

Total distance 
2,800 
2,800 
2,800 
2,800 

2,800 

2,800 
2,800 
2,800 
2,800 
2,800 
2,800 
2,800 
2,800 
2,800 

- 
- 

2,800 
2,800 
2,800 
2,800 
2,800 
2,800 
2,800 

Avg. Speed 
38,593 
38,161 
38,118 
36,764 

40,591 

44,549 
44,149 
44,005 
43,334 
43,013 
42,860 
42,497 
42,437 
41,383 

- 
- 

45,868 
44,791 
42,915 
42,579 
41,951 
41,833 
41,649 

Points 
0 
0 
0 
0 

0 

6 
4 
2 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

0 
0 

6 
4 
2 
0 
0 
0 
0 
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Pos 
8 
9 

10 
11 

Not classified 
DNS 

MASTER B1 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 

Not classified 
DNS 
DNS 

MASTER B2 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 

No. 
110 
107 
101 
108 

106 

511 
521 
505 
516 
523 
504 
514 
512 
507 
518 
501 

519 
524 

625 
630 
623 
621 
628 

CBC License 
20.11661.09 
28.13284.10 
17.10244.08 
15.5838.06   

22.2390.04 

12.5287.06 
13.22916.14 
18.10809.09 
22.2423.04   
23.9441.08 
17.27264.15 
21.12324.10 
19.14896.11 
25.21655.14 
28.7775.08 
20.1443.04 

15.245.04   
26.756.04 

12.18300.13 
13.3117.05 
18.19540.13 
20.1442.04 
22.2364.04   

Name 
RAIUMUNDO JOSE COSTA SILVA 
MARIO LUIZ GRANDE TURCO 
DIONÍSIO DIAS AIRES DE CARVALHO 
EDMERKS DARIO DA SILVA PEREIRA 

EDILSON RIBEIRO DA SILVA KRAMER 

JAIME DE SOUSA BONFIM 
SÉRGIO VELOSO COSTA PASSOS 
PAULO JANSEN CAVALCANTE LIMA 
JOSE DE SOUZA MARTINS 
RIVANILDO CARMO DA SILVA 
FÁBIO ALVES DA SILVA 
AURELIO MACHADO DA SILVA 
DANIEL QUIROZ  MARQUES DA CRUZ FRANÇA 
RENATO SOUZA LOURO 
ADNELTO RODRIGUES NERY 
MARCONE CLAUDIO REIS FREIRE 

JOSUE DE OLIVEIRA  
WALDEMIR PINHEIRO DA COSTA 

JORGE FERREIRA DE ALMEIDA 
PEDRO SILVA SANTOS 
CLEUNI DOS SANTOS SOARES 
GILSON BUNA MARTINS 
JOÃO BATISTA BARBOSA DA CONCEIÇÃO 

Category 
MASTER A2 
MASTER A2 
MASTER A2 
MASTER A2 

MASTER A2 

MASTER B1 
MASTER B1 
MASTER B1 
MASTER B1 
MASTER B1 
MASTER B1 
MASTER B1 
MASTER B1 
MASTER B1 
MASTER B1 
MASTER B1 

MASTER B1 
MASTER B1 

MASTER B2 
MASTER B2 
MASTER B2 
MASTER B2 
MASTER B2 

Club/Team 
SELEÇÃO  MARANHENSE 
SELEÇÃO  RORAIMENSE 
SELEÇÃO  NORTE RIO GRANDENSE 
SELEÇÃO  PERNAMBUCANA 

SELEÇÃO  PARAENSE 

SELEÇÃO  BAIANA 
SELEÇÃO  SERGIPANA 
SELEÇÃO  CEARENSE 
SELEÇÃO  PARAENSE 
SELEÇÃO  RONDONENSE 
SELEÇÃO  NORTE RIO GRANDENSE 
SELEÇÃO  TOCANTINENSE 
SELEÇÃO  PIAUIENSE 
SELEÇÃO  AMAZONENSE 
SELEÇÃO  RORAIMENSE 
SELEÇÃO  MARANHENSE 

SELEÇÃO  PERNAMBUCANA 
SELEÇÃO  AMAPAENSE 

SELEÇÃO  BAIANA 
SELEÇÃO  SERGIPANA 
SELEÇÃO  CEARENSE 
SELEÇÃO  MARANHENSE 
SELEÇÃO  PARAENSE 

Total Tm 
4:04.016 
4:05.197 
4:05.482 
4:17.990 

3:47.936 
3:53.075 
3:55.441 
3:58.563 
4:00.324 
4:03.994 
4:04.430 
4:08.339 
4:11.777 
4:13.170 
4:34.615 

3:49.862 
3:56.811 
4:05.247 
4:05.597 
4:08.217 

Diff 
24.254 
25.435 
25.720 
38.228 

5.139 
7.505 

10.627 
12.388 
16.058 
16.494 
20.403 
23.841 
25.234 
46.679 

6.949 
15.385 
15.735 
18.355 

Total distance 
2,800 
2,800 
2,800 
2,800 

- 

2,800 
2,800 
2,800 
2,800 
2,800 
2,800 
2,800 
2,800 
2,800 
2,800 
2,800 

- 
- 

2,800 
2,800 
2,800 
2,800 
2,800 

Avg. Speed 
41,309 
41,110 
41,062 
39,071 

- 

44,223 
43,248 
42,813 
42,253 
41,943 
41,312 
41,239 
40,590 
40,035 
39,815 
36,706 

- 
- 

43,852 
42,566 
41,101 
41,043 
40,610 

Points 
0 
0 
0 
0 

0 

6 
4 
2 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

0 
0 

6 
4 
2 
0 
0 
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Pos 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 

Not classified 
DNS 

MASTER C1 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

Not classified 
DNS 

MASTER C2 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 

No. 
626 
624 
629 
631 
620 

622 

170 
177 
179 
165 
168 
174 
173 
167 
161 

176 

553 
558 
554 
556 
555 
557 
551 

CBC License 
19.7953.09 
26.752.04 
28.7571.07 
21.8351.09 
14.5412.06 

17.11669.09 

12.242.04 
13.14394.11 
20.9342.01 
17.782.04 
26.3432.05 
22.19047.13   
19.1236.04 
18.14381.11 
142579015 

15.24.04   

18.4442.05 
22.290.04 
25.8563.08 
12.3120.05 
26.719.04 
19.17075.12 
14.25791.15 

Name 
ESDRAS SOUSA PENHA 
ROBSON MENDES MESQUITA 
LUIS WASHINGTON DOS SANTOS 
EUVALDO CARVALHO DOS ANJOS 
JOSÉ AGNALDO SILVA 

FRANCISCO ANTÔNIO DA SILVA 

ANTONIO CESAR SANTOS DA ROCHA 
JONATAN LIMA DE SOUZA 
CLAUDIO ALBERTO GABRIEL GUIMARÃES 
JOSUE BARROS DEZIDERIO 
LUIZ CLAUDIO PINHO E SILVA 
JOSÉ FRANCISCO GONÇALVES SOLANO 
MARCELO ANTONIO LEAO 
DEMETRIO SANTOS CHRISOSTOMO 
JOSÉ ROGÉRIO CORREIA VILAR 

RICARDO VIEIRA VALÉRIO  

CARLOS AUGUSTO LOBO FERREIRA 
EVANDRO OLIVEIRA DE MEDEIROS 
ANTONIO CUNHA DA ROCHA 
VALMIRO DA PAIXAO FERREIRA 
SEBASTIÃO NERY DIAS 
JOSE ARLINDO NEVOA 
ELPIDIO ENOQUIO DE ARAUJO 

Category 
MASTER B2 
MASTER B2 
MASTER B2 
MASTER B2 
MASTER B2 

MASTER B2 

MASTER C1 
MASTER C1 
MASTER C1 
MASTER C1 
MASTER C1 
MASTER C1 
MASTER C1 
MASTER C1 
MASTER C1 

MASTER C1 

MASTER C2 
MASTER C2 
MASTER C2 
MASTER C2 
MASTER C2 
MASTER C2 
MASTER C2 

Club/Team 
SELEÇÃO  PIAUIENSE 
SELEÇÃO  AMAPAENSE 
SELEÇÃO  RORAIMENSE 
SELEÇÃO  TOCANTINENSE 
SELEÇÃO  ALAGOANA 

SELEÇÃO  NORTE RIO GRANDENSE 

SELEÇÃO  BAIANA 
SELEÇÃO  SERGIPANA 
SELEÇÃO  MARANHENSE 
SELEÇÃO  NORTE RIO GRANDENSE 
SELEÇÃO  AMAPAENSE 
SELEÇÃO  PARAENSE 
SELEÇÃO  PIAUIENSE 
SELEÇÃO  CEARENSE 
SELEÇÃO  ALAGOANA 

SELEÇÃO  PERNAMBUCANA 

SELEÇÃO  CEARENSE 
SELEÇÃO  PARAENSE 
SELEÇÃO  AMAZONENSE 
SELEÇÃO  BAIANA 
SELEÇÃO  AMAPAENSE 
SELEÇÃO  PIAUIENSE 
SELEÇÃO  ALAGOANA 

Total Tm 
4:10.492 
4:16.346 
4:24.050 
4:24.644 
4:25.788 

4:09.651 
4:15.544 
4:15.650 
4:17.127 
4:22.063 
4:25.463 
4:29.003 
4:38.785 
4:40.543 

4:18.524 
4:18.865 
4:21.754 
4:26.308 
4:30.320 
4:30.531 
4:37.344 

Diff 
20.630 
26.484 
34.188 
34.782 
35.926 

5.893 
5.999 
7.476 

12.412 
15.812 
19.352 
29.134 
30.892 

0.341 
3.230 
7.784 

11.796 
12.007 
18.820 

Total distance 
2,800 
2,800 
2,800 
2,800 
2,800 

- 

2,800 
2,800 
2,800 
2,800 
2,800 
2,800 
2,800 
2,800 
2,800 

- 

2,800 
2,800 
2,800 
2,800 
2,800 
2,800 
2,800 

Avg. Speed 
40,241 
39,322 
38,175 
38,089 
37,925 

- 

40,376 
39,445 
39,429 
39,202 
38,464 
37,971 
37,472 
36,157 
35,930 

- 

38,991 
38,939 
38,509 
37,851 
37,289 
37,260 
36,345 

Points 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

0 

6 
4 
2 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

0 

6 
4 
2 
0 
0 
0 
0 
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Pos 

Not classified 
DNS 

VETERANO 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 

No. 

559 

311 
304 
308 
303 
305 
306 
310 
313 

CBC License 

23.11871.10 

22.10177.08   
18.21040.14 
12.5346.06 
17.11724.09 
25.5926.06 
26.716.04 
19.4319.05 
13.43.04 

Name 

GILBERTO DIAS DE LIMA 

ELISEO ANTONIO ZANON 
ESIO FLORENCIO DE SOUSA 
ERNANDO NOGUEIRA BARROS 
JOSENALDO TEODORO DE ALCANTARA 
RAIMUNDO NONATO RAIOL DA SILVA 
ELOI XAVIER DE MORAIS 
JOSÉ DAS NEVES SOUSA 
OSVALDO DIAS CRUZ 

Category 

MASTER C2 

VETERANO 
VETERANO 
VETERANO 
VETERANO 
VETERANO 
VETERANO 
VETERANO 
VETERANO 

Club/Team 

SELEÇÃO  RONDONENSE 

SELEÇÃO  PARAENSE 
SELEÇÃO  CEARENSE 
SELEÇÃO  BAIANA 
SELEÇÃO  NORTE RIO GRANDENSE 
SELEÇÃO  AMAZONENSE 
SELEÇÃO  AMAPAENSE 
SELEÇÃO  PIAUIENSE 
SELEÇÃO  SERGIPANA 

Total Tm 

4:23.613 
4:29.638 
4:29.820 
4:31.078 
4:41.246 
4:46.577 
4:48.937 
4:50.794 

Diff 

6.025 
6.207 
7.465 

17.633 
22.964 
25.324 
27.181 

Total distance 

- 

2,800 
2,800 
2,800 
2,800 
2,800 
2,800 
2,800 
2,800 

Avg. Speed 

- 

38,238 
37,383 
37,358 
37,185 
35,841 
35,174 
34,886 
34,664 

Points 

0 

6 
4 
2 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
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